



New Delhi, 10 January 2024

Radisson Hotel Group announces the opening of Park Inn by Radisson **Ayodhya**



Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya

Radisson Hotel Group is delighted to announce the opening of its newest hotel in the historic city of Ayodhya - Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya. With a prime location in the heart of Ayodhya, the hotel offers a unique blend of contemporary design and modern facilities.

Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya can be easily accessed by car or taxi from Maharishi Valmiki International Airport, and Ayodhya Cantt Railway Station. It also has ample parking space for those traveling by car. The hotel offers proximity to notable landmarks such as the Ram Janmabhoomi Temple, The Hanuman Garhi Temple, and Sita ki Rasoi, among others.



























"We are pleased to have an early mover's advantage with the opening of our newest hotel in the sacred city of Ayodhya. With its rich cultural heritage and historical landmarks, Ayodhya holds a special place in the heart of our country. This expansion is a testament to our commitment to providing exceptional hospitality experiences across top tier 2 and tier 3 cities in India. Our presence in Ayodhya is yet another stride in our mission to spread the warmth of our brand across the nation." said K.B. Kachru, Chairman Emeritus and Principal Advisor, South Asia, Radisson Hotel Group.



Suite room at Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya

Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya features well-appointed rooms and suites designed for comfort and relaxation. Each room is adorned by stone accents, large windows, and pleasing interiors that display a blend of modern and traditional elements, ensuring a comfortable stay for the quests. The hotel also provides amenities such as a swimming pool and a fully equipped gym for guests seeking relaxation or an invigorating workout.

The hotel provides versatile event spaces, including a spacious banquet hall and modern, wellequipped spaces suitable for meetings, weddings, and other events. The banquet hall provides

























an elegant setting for grand celebrations, and technologically advanced meeting rooms catering to the needs of business gatherings.

Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya provides guests with an extraordinary culinary journey through its diverse range of restaurants and bars. Guests can dine at RBG restaurant and pick from local dishes and international favorites or enjoy a truly distinctive culinary experience at the hotel's rooftop restaurant. Alternatively, they can unwind at the terrace coffee shop and savor a variety of pastries, cakes, and breads from the hotel's in-house bakery.



RBG Restaurant at Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya

"We are honored to partner with Radisson Hotel Group. Through this association, we aim to leverage the Group's world-class expertise and hospitality standards and deep understanding of the Indian market. Together, we are confident to deliver a unique blend of global standards and local sensibilities, ensuring an unforgettable experience for our guests." said Varun Gavri, Managing Director, Usharani Developers.

Vaibhav Kulkarni, General Manager, Park Inn by Radisson Ayodhya said, "It is my privilege to extend a warm welcome to our guests. We strive to provide not just a stay but a memorable journey, ensuring that every guest feels the warmth of our hospitality throughout their visit."

























Radisson Hotel Group continues to command a leading presence in the Indian market and is one of the country's largest international hotel operators with over 165 hotels in operation and development. It continues to be the largest hotel operator in tier-1 markets like Delhi NCR and at the same time, more than 50% of its portfolio is in tier-2 and 3 markets where it has benefited by being the first mover. With hotels dotted across 70+ locations in India, there is a Radisson hotel in every 4 hours of drivable distance across the length and breadth of the country operating under brands, including Radisson Blu, Radisson, Radisson RED, Park Inn by Radisson, Park Plaza, Park Inn & Suites by Radisson, Country Inn & Suites by Radisson and Radisson Individuals.

###

MEDIA:

Sonakshi Yajurvedi, PR & Communications, South Asia sonakshi.yajurvedi@radissonhotels.com

Anmol Kakkar, AvianWE anmol@avianwe.com | T: +91 9953087470

RADISSON HOTEL GROUP

Radisson Hotel Group is an international hotel group, operating in EMEA and APAC with over 1,250 hotels in operation and under development in +90 countries. The international hotel group is rapidly expanding with a plan to significantly grow the portfolio. The Group's overarching brand promise is Every Moment Matters with a signature Yes I Can! service ethos.

The Radisson family of brands portfolio includes Radisson Collection, art'otel, Radisson Blu, Radisson, Radisson RED, Radisson Individuals, Park Plaza, Park Inn by Radisson, Country Inn & Suites by Radisson, and prizeotel brought together under one commercial umbrella brand Radisson Hotels.

Radisson Rewards is Radisson Hotel Group's loyalty program, which delivers an elevated experience that makes Every Moment Matter. As the most streamlined program in the sector, members enjoy exceptional advantages and can access their benefits from day one across a wide range of hotels in Europe, Middle East, Africa, and Asia Pacific.

Radisson Meetings provides tailored solutions for any event or meeting, including hybrid solutions placing guests and their needs at the heart of its offer. Radisson Meetings is built around three strong service































commitments: Personal, Professional and Memorable, while delivering on the brilliant basics and being uniquely 100% Carbon Neutral.

At Radisson Hotel Group we care for people, communities and planet and aim to be Net Zero by 2050 based on the approved near-term Science Based Targets. With unique solutions such as 100% carbon neutral Radisson Meetings, we make sustainable hotel stays easy. To facilitate sustainable travel choices, all our hotels are becoming verified on Hotel Sustainability Basics.

The health and safety of guests and team members remain a top priority for Radisson Hotel Group. All properties across the Group's portfolio are subject to health and safety requirements, ensuring we always care for our guests and team members.

For more information, visit our corporate website. Or connect with Radisson Hotels on: LinkedIn | Instagram | Twitter | Facebook | YouTube

ABOUT PARK INN BY RADISSON

Park Inn by Radisson is a (upper) midscale hotel brand that delivers stress-free experiences, good food and upbeat environments. Mastering the essentials, Park Inn by Radisson positively lifts our quests' mood for a happy stay - through clever use of color; inspired, contemporary design; and friendly personalized service with surprising, feel-good extras. Park Inn by Radisson hotels can be found in capital cities, around economic hubs, and near airports and railway stations. Guests and professional business partners can enhance their experience with Park Inn by Radisson by participating in Radisson Rewards, an international loyalty program offering exceptional benefits and rewards.

Park Inn by Radisson is a part of the Radisson family of brands, which also includes Radisson Collection, art'otel, Radisson Blu, Radisson, Radisson RED, Radisson Individuals, Park Plaza, Country Inn & Suites by Radisson, and prizeotel brought together under one commercial umbrella brand Radisson Hotels.

For reservations and more information visit our website. Or connect with Park Inn by Radisson on:

<u>LinkedIn | Instagram | Twitter | Facebook | YouTube</u>





















